



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 745 of 2016

Kheduram Verma **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

06/05/2025	None for the applicant. Ms. Smita Jha, Panel Lawyer for the State/non-applicant. Let aailable warrant be issued for a sum of Rs.5,000/- against the applicant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 25.06.2025. List this case on 25.06.2025. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge Akhilesh