



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 745 of 2016

Kheduram Verma **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/06/2025	Applicant Kheduram Verma is present along with Shri Parasmani Shrivastava, learned counsel for the applicant. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, learned P.L. for the State/respondent. Pursuant to bailable warrant issued vide order dated 06.05.2025, the applicant is present in person before this Court and his presence is hereby marked. List it for final hearing after 4 weeks, while showing the name of Shri Parasmani Shrivastava as counsel for the applicant in the cause list. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	