



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 745 of 2016

Kheduram Verma **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

13/04/2026	Mr. Vishvanath Prasad Shrivastava, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Suresh Tandan, PL for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the file has been misplaced, therefore, he prays for some time to prepare the same and argue the matter. As prayed, list this matter after 3 weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Priyanka	